
The Tables in Appendix A of the 2025 Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) Regional Water Supply Plan (RWSP) are numbered 
differently in the 2025 CFWI RWSP than in this Excel file to allow for formatting in the 2025 CFWI RWSP. Below is a summary to 
assist in comparing these Excel tables with the Appendix A formatted tables.

2020 RW by County Tab is not a table represented in Appendix A of the 2025 CFWI RWSP. The information contained in this tab was 
developed to support the base year data for the associated reclaimed water projections.

Appendix A Format Tab is represented by: Table A-13a (2020 Reuse flows and reuse categories by facility, county, and District in the 
CFWI Planning Area) and Table A-13b (Summary of 2020 Reuse flows and reuse categories by District in the CFWI Planning Area) in 
Appendix A of the 2025 CFWI RWSP.

2045 RW Projections Tab is represented by: Table A-13c (2020 estimates and 2045 projections for total service area population, 
septic population, and adjusted service area population by wastewater treatment facility, county, and District in the CFWI Planning 
Area), Table A-13d (Summary of 2020 estimates and 2045 projections for total service area population, septic population, and 
adjusted service area population by District in the CFWI Planning Area), Table A-13e (2020, 2045 projected additional, and 2045 
projected total flows for wastewater, beneficial reuse, and supplemental flows by facility, county, and District in the CFWI Planning 
Area), and Table A-13f (2020, 2045 projected additional, and 2045 projected total flows for wastewater, beneficial reuse, and 
supplemental flows by District in the CFWI Planning Area) in Appendix A of the 2025 CFWI RWSP. 
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Facility ID Facility Name Utility 
Permitted 
Capacity

Total WW Flows Reuse CFWI
Supplemental 

Flows
Transfers In Transfers Out

WW 
Disposal

Res Irrig/ 
Landscape

Golf Courses Ag Irrig Sprayfields
Recharge/ 

RIBS
IPR Industrial Wetlands Other Reuse

FL0021105 Cocoa  Beach WWTP Cocoa 6.00 3.89 3.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.89 2.82 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.00 Benefits within the CFWI, includes flows from Cape Canaveral.
FL0020541 Cocoa-Cape Canaveral WRF Cocoa 1.80 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Benefits within the CFWI, flows sent to Cocoa Beach.

7.80 3.90 3.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.89 2.82 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA010795 Conserv II Distribution Center - Lake Co. Woodard & Curran 80.90 0.00 5.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.31 3.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31

      

FLA010538 Clerbrook RV & Golf Resort Clerbrook RV & Golf Resort 0.12 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA010515 Clermont, City of - East - WWTF Clermont, City of 4.00 3.08 3.44 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.92 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00
FLA010656 Groveland - Sunshine Parkway WWTF Groveland, City of 0.99 0.52 0.43 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA010513 Groveland/Sampey Rd. - WWTF Groveland, City of 0.99 0.74 0.76 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA010630 Lake Groves WWTF Lake Groves 1.00 0.60 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02
FLA356344 Minneola, City Of WWTF Minneola, City of 1.00 0.34 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA297631 Pine Island Pine Island 0.23 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA010634 Southlake Utilities Southlake Utilities 1.15 0.79 0.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

90.37 6.11 11.53 0.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.33 0.35 0.69 0.31 5.51 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.33

FLA010795 Conserv II Distribution Center - Orange Co. Woodard & Curran 80.90 0.00 26.81 3.47 25.67 0.00 0.00 16.33 1.48 0.00 0.00 8.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Supplemental Flow is from GW. Other = Alternate Application Sites. No treatment 
happens here (just pass thru for distribution).

FLA010814 Orlando - Conserv II / McLeod Road Orlando & OCUD 21.00 14.20 3.63 0.00 0.00 10.36 0.00 2.83 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Transfer to Conserv II D.C.

FLA107972 OCUD - South WRF OCUD 56.00 23.98 8.63 0.00 0.00 15.31 0.00 5.41 2.11 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.82 0.00 0.00
Some flows sent to Ocoee. Per Robin U at OUCD, 15 mgd sent to DC II should not 
get subtracted from Edible Crops & RIBs. 

FLA010816 Orlando - Water Conserv I WRF Orlando 7.50 5.39 13.30 0.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.20 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Flows from: FL0038849 (OCUD Eastern 3.36 mgd) & FL0037966 (IronBridge 4.71 
mgd) and 6.84 mgd from WC I go to Shared network: Orange/ Seminole County 
ERRDS (Eastern Regional Reclaimed Water Distribution System). 

FLA108219 Reedy Creek Improvement District WRF RCID 20.00 11.26 11.31 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.00 5.80 0.00 3.22 0.00 1.54 Other = filling stations & street washdown.
185.40 54.82 63.68 3.96 25.67 25.67 0.00 37.77 5.20 0.00 0.31 14.83 0.00 4.04 0.00 1.54

FLA010818 Apopka WRF - Project Arrow Apopka, City of 8.00 2.92 6.54 2.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 2.21
FLA010823 Fairways Country Club WWTF Fairways Country Club 0.15 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA010835 Gulfstream Harbor WWTF Gulfstream Harbor 0.10 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA010815 Ocoee, City of - WWTF Ocoee, City of 3.00 1.70 4.14 0.00 2.43 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.04 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Includes flows from OCUD NW & Conserv II.
FLA010871 Rock Springs MHP WWTF Rock Springs MHP 0.15 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA010900 Wedgefield WWTF Wedgefield 0.33 0.22 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FL0020109 Winter Garden, City of - WWTF Winter Garden, City of 4.75 3.89 2.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.60 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA010819 Winter Park Estates WWTF City of Winter Park 0.75 0.51 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FL0038849 OCUD - Eastern WRF OCUD 24.00 19.56 21.76 2.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.45 0.00 7.40 7.32 0.00 3.36 mgd to Orlando - Water Conserv I WRF.
FLA010798 OCUD - Northwest WRF OCUD 11.25 5.96 5.99 0.00 0.00 2.04 0.00 2.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.74 0.00 0.00 3.03 0.03 Some flows sent to Ocoee.

52.48 35.04 42.14 4.26 2.43 2.17 0.00 16.82 1.13 0.00 0.10 4.06 0.00 7.44 10.35 2.24
237.88 89.86 105.82 8.22 28.10 27.84 0.00 54.59 6.33 0.00 0.41 18.89 0.00 11.48 10.35 3.78

FLA010974 Good Samaritan Good Samaritan 0.30 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  2021 Data used due to lack of 2020 data.
FLA010957 TWA - South Bermuda WRF TWA 13.00 11.62 16.41 0.00 4.79 0.00 0.00 4.13 3.27 0.00 0.52 6.01 0.00 2.48 0.00 0.00 Includes flows from TWA Camelot and TWA Poinciana Reuse System.
FLA010983 TWA - Camelot WRF TWA 5.00 3.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Flows combined with TWA South Bermuda.

FLA010962 TWA - St Cloud - Southside (TWA as of 2023) TWA (formerly St. Cloud) 7.60 4.04 4.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.27 3.72 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 This is now a TWA facility.
FLA267872 TWA - Harmony WRF TWA 0.50 0.22 0.59 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Supplemental Flow is GW.
FLA010960 TWA - Parkway WWTF TWA 1.50 1.03 1.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.37 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Supplemental Flow is GW.
FLA010958 TWA - Sandhill Road WRF TWA 6.00 4.11 4.63 0.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.41 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Supplemental Flow is GW.

TWA - Poinciana 
Reuse System TWA - Poinciana Reuse System - Osceola TWA 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.64 1.26 0.00 1.69 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Per Amber, TOHO email dated 2/8/2023, Poinciana Reuse Service Area feeds 
from 3 plants (Cypress West, Walnut, and Lake Marion WRFs) into a combined 
reuse distribution system. Walnut does not have a separate report and wil be 
decommissioned in 2024.

FLA109843 TWA - Cypress West WRF TWA 3.00 2.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Included with TWA - Poinciana.
36.90 27.49 28.84 0.89 7.43 7.59 0.27 13.97 4.18 0.00 0.52 7.70 0.00 2.48 0.00 0.00

FL0040029 Avon Park Correctional Institute DOC 0.50 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Not a Reuse facility. Flow data from FDEP Appendix Excel for 2020.
FLA110434 Gold Coast Utility WWTF Gold Coast 0.25 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TWA - Poinciana Reuse System - Polk TWA 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.64 0.00 0.00 1.69 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Flow values split between two counties.
FLA010979 TWA - Lake Marion WRF TWA 1.50 1.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Included with TWA - Poinciana.
FL0036862 TWA - Walnut Drive WRF TWA 0.85 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Included with TWA - Poinciana.

3.10 2.80 2.10 0.00 2.64 2.47 0.23 1.69 0.08 0.00 0.10 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SJRWMD Brevard (CFWI) County Total 

CFWI Orange County Total 

Polk - SFWMD

SFWMD Polk County Total 

County / District Comments/Notes
2020 Reuse Flows and Reuse Categories by Facility, County, and District in the CFWI Planning Area

SJRWMD Orange County Total 

Osceola - SFWMD

SFWMD Orange County Total 

SJRWMD Lake (CFWI) County Total 

SFWMD Osceola County Total 

Brevard (CFWI) - 
SJRWMD

Lake (CFWI) - 
SJRWMD

Orange - SFWMD

Orange - SJRWMD
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   FLA016559 Auburndale Regional WWTF (North) Auburndale 2.67 1.77 1.50 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 Auburndale systems interconnected.
FL0021466 Auburndale, City of - Allred WWTF (South) Auburndale 1.40 0.66 1.28 0.45 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.78 0.00 0.00 Auburndale systems interconnected.
FLA012976 Bartow City of WRF Bartow 4.00 2.26 2.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.26 0.00 0.00
FLA013093 Carefree RV Country Club Carefree Crounty Club 0.08 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Provides reclaimed; grandfathered into reclaimed production.
FLA377392 Davenport, City of - WWTF Davenport 0.53 0.25 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA013360 Polk Correctional Institution DOC 0.31 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA180416 Dundee, Town of WWTF Dundee 0.70 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA016529 Fort Meade, City of Fort Meade 1.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00
FLA012983 Frostproof City of WWTF Frostproof 0.25 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA012977 Haines City, City of Haines City 2.97 1.98 1.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.60 0.00 0.25 0.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA012975 Lake Alfred, City of Lake Alfred 0.90 0.68 0.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.63 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA129844 Lake Wales, City of Lake Wales 2.19 1.15 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.26 0.04 0.04 0.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FL0039772 Lakeland, City of - Glendale WRF Lakeland 13.70 7.62 7.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.62 0.00 0.00 Lakeland 4.81 mgd disposal contains prior reuse quantities.
FLA012985 Lakeland, City of - Northside WWTF Lakeland 8.00 3.87 0.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.54 0.00 0.00 All wastewater used onsite by Lakeland Power and at TECO facilities.
FLA760838 Streamsong Mosaic Streamsong 0.10 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FL0020338 Mulberry, City of Mulberry 0.75 0.30 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.28 0.00 0.00 To TECO
FLA011047 Outdoor Resorts At Orlando WWTF Outdoor Resorts 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA489093 Cardinal Hill (Polk City) WWTF Polk City 0.29 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FL0A00002 Polk County - Northeast Regional WWTF Polk County 4.75 3.50 3.98 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.44 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA178667 Polk County - Northwest Regional WWTF Polk County 1.51 1.52 0.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.07 0.00 0.11 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.18 mgd to ASR storage in Other.
FLA012954 Polk County - Southwest Regional WWTF Polk County 4.00 2.14 1.97 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.09 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.74 0.00 0.00 IND to TECO.
FLA012968 Polk County - Waverly WWTF Polk County 0.13 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA012949 Polk County Sun Ray WWTF Polk County 1.00 0.36 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA013082 Sweetwater Golf & Tennis Club Sweetwater G&TC 0.07 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Provides reclaimed; grandfathered into reclaimed production.
FLA013103 Swiss Golf Club Swiss GC 0.18 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA013102 Swiss Village MHP Swiss Village 0.14 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA013123 Cypress Lakes WWTF Utilities, Inc 0.19 0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA013016 Grenelefe Resort Center Westgate Resorts 0.34 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA129747 Winter Haven, City of - WWTP #2 Winter Haven 1.70 1.25 1.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.81 0.27 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00
FL0036048 Winter Haven, City of - WWTP#3 Winter Haven 7.50 4.06 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.05 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

61.46 34.95 27.36 1.31 0.27 0.27 8.88 6.58 1.73 0.14 2.48 2.94 0.00 12.82 0.50 0.18
64.56 37.75 29.46 1.31 2.91 2.74 9.11 8.27 1.81 0.14 2.58 3.17 0.00 12.82 0.50 0.18

FL0033251 Altamonte Springs Regional WRF Altamonte Springs, City of 12.50 7.03 9.13 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 1.49
FLA011066 Casselberry, City of - WWTF Casselberry, City of 2.20 0.73 0.99 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA011076 FGUA/Chuluota  WWTF FGUA/Chuluota 0.25 0.19 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA011105 Longwood/Shadow Hills WWTF Longwood/Shadow Hills 0.47 0.38 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FL0037966 Orlando - Iron Bridge Regional WRF Orlando 40.00 22.08 20.36 0.00 0.12 0.56 2.06 4.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.65 0.00
Includes flows out to Oviedo and in from Winter Park Estates. 4.71 mgd to 
Orlando - Water Conserv I WRF.

FLA011074 Oviedo WRF Oviedo, City of 2.40 1.72 2.27 0.00 0.56 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA011085 Palm Valley MHP WWTF Palm Valley MHP 0.15 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07
FL0020141 Sanford- North WWTF Sanford, City of 7.30 5.82 7.00 0.21 1.52 0.00 0.00 4.90 0.35 0.01 1.09 0.00 0.00 0.55 0.00 0.10 Includes flows received from Sanford South.
FLA181714 Sanford - South WRF #2 Sanford, City of 3.00 1.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Includes flows transferred to Sanford North.
FLA042625 Seminole County - Yankee Lake-NW WWTF Seminole County 3.50 2.32 4.77 0.13 2.27 0.00 0.00 4.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01
FLA011086 Seminole County - Greenwood Lakes WRF Seminole County 6.50 2.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FL0036251 Wekiva Hunt Club WWTP Wekiva Hunt Club WWTP 2.90 1.98 1.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 1.81 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FLA011068 Winter Springs, City of - East WWTF Winter Springs, City of 2.01 1.19 1.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.45 0.00 0.00 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07
FLA011067 Winter Springs, City of - West WWTF Winter Springs, City of 2.07 1.09 1.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04

85.25 48.41 49.39 0.87 4.47 4.35 2.14 26.38 1.79 0.01 1.15 1.78 0.00 0.86 15.65 1.77
225.40 85.12 94.62 4.85 35.73 35.73 0.51 53.43 9.46 0.00 0.92 22.76 0.00 6.52 0.00 1.54
235.90 93.46 106.30 5.74 6.90 6.51 3.03 50.34 3.45 0.70 1.56 11.35 0.00 8.32 26.00 4.33

61.46 34.95 27.36 1.31 0.27 0.27 8.88 6.58 1.73 0.14 2.48 2.94 0.00 12.82 0.50 0.18
522.76 213.52 228.29 11.90 42.90 42.52 12.42 110.35 14.64 0.84 4.96 37.05 0.00 27.65 26.50 6.05

Notes:
1.) All values are shown in million gallons per day. 
2.) 2020 information obtained from FDEP 2020 Reuse Inventory. Information was modified as a result of stakeholder feedback where appropriate. 
3.) Differences between wastewater flows at treatment facilities and the sum of water reused and disposed from these facilities can exist due to the addition of post-treatment supplemental water (e.g., concentrate), transfer of flows between facilities, in-facility processes etc. that can lead to double counting of flows, and/or metering inaccuracies.

213.52 Category Flow %

240.70 Irrigation 125.83 55%
228.29 Recharge 68.50 30%

95% Industrial 27.65 12%
12.42  Other 6.05 3%

2010 CFWI Reuse = 178 mgd Total 228.04 100%
2015 CFWI Reuse = 212 mgd

Total WW Disposal

Total Wastewater Flows including 
Supplementation and Imports

Total Wastewater Flows   
2020 CFWI Summary 

Polk - SWFWMD

Seminole - 
SJRWMD 

CFWI Polk County Total 

SWFWMD Total 
SJRWMD Total 
SFWMD Total 

Beneficial Reuse
% Beneficial Reuse

2020 CFWI Reuse Summary 

SWFWMD Polk County Total 

SJRWMD Seminole County Total 

CFWI Total 
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Facility Name Total WW Flows Reuse CFWI Supplemental Flows WW Disposal Res Irrig/ Landscape Golf Courses Ag Irrig Sprayfields Recharge/ RIBS IPR Industrial Wetlands Other Reuse
Cocoa  Beach WWTP 3.89 3.24 0.00 0.89 2.82 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.00
Cocoa-Cape Canaveral WRF 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SJRWMD Brevard (CFWI) County Total 3.90 3.24 0.00 0.89 2.82 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Conserv II Distribution Center - Lake Co. 0.00 5.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.69 0.31 3.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31
Clerbrook RV & Golf Resort 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Clermont, City of - East - WWTF 3.08 3.44 0.36 0.00 2.92 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00
Groveland - Sunshine Parkway WWTF 0.52 0.43 0.23 0.00 0.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Groveland/Sampey Rd. - WWTF 0.74 0.76 0.02 0.00 0.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lake Groves WWTF 0.60 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02
Minneola, City Of WWTF 0.34 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pine Island 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Southlake Utilities 0.79 0.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SJRWMD Lake (CFWI) County Total 6.11 11.53 0.61 0.00 4.33 0.35 0.69 0.31 5.51 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.33
Conserv II Distribution Center - Orange Co. 0.00 26.81 3.47 0.00 16.33 1.48 0.00 0.00 8.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Orlando - Conserv II / McLeod Road 14.20 3.63 0.00 0.00 2.83 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OCUD - South WRF 23.98 8.63 0.00 0.00 5.41 2.11 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.82 0.00 0.00
Orlando - Water Conserv I WRF 5.39 13.30 0.44 0.00 13.20 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reedy Creek Improvement District WRF 11.26 11.31 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.00 5.80 0.00 3.22 0.00 1.54

SFWMD Orange County Total 54.82 63.68 3.96 0.00 37.77 5.20 0.00 0.31 14.83 0.00 4.04 0.00 1.54

Apopka WRF - Project Arrow 2.92 6.54 2.06 0.00 4.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 2.21
Fairways Country Club WWTF 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gulfstream Harbor WWTF 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ocoee, City of - WWTF 1.70 4.14 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.04 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rock Springs MHP WWTF 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Wedgefield WWTF 0.22 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Winter Garden, City of - WWTF 3.89 2.93 0.00 0.00 1.60 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Winter Park Estates WWTF 0.51 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OCUD - Eastern WRF 19.56 21.76 2.20 0.00 4.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.45 0.00 7.40 7.32 0.00
OCUD - Northwest WRF 5.96 5.99 0.00 0.00 2.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.74 0.00 0.00 3.03 0.03

SJRWMD Orange County Total 35.04 42.14 4.26 0.00 16.82 1.13 0.00 0.10 4.06 0.00 7.44 10.35 2.24
89.86 105.82 8.22 0.00 54.59 6.33 0.00 0.41 18.89 0.00 11.48 10.35 3.78

Good Samaritan 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWA - South Bermuda WRF 11.62 16.41 0.00 0.00 4.13 3.27 0.00 0.52 6.01 0.00 2.48 0.00 0.00
TWA - Camelot WRF 3.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWA - St Cloud - Southside (TWA as of 2023) 4.04 4.03 0.00 0.27 3.72 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWA - Harmony WRF 0.22 0.59 0.37 0.00 0.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWA - Parkway WWTF 1.03 1.03 0.00 0.00 0.37 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWA - Sandhill Road WRF 4.11 4.63 0.52 0.00 3.41 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWA - Poinciana Reuse System - Osceola 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 1.69 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWA - Cypress West WRF 2.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SFWMD Osceola County Total 27.49 28.84 0.89 0.27 13.97 4.18 0.00 0.52 7.70 0.00 2.48 0.00 0.00

County / District
2020 Reuse Flows and Reuse Categories by Facility, County, and District in the CFWI Planning Area

Brevard (CFWI) - SJRWMD

Lake (CFWI) - SJRWMD

Orange - SFWMD

Orange - SJRWMD

Orange County Total 

Osceola - SFWMD

Final Draft 



Facility Name Total WW Flows Reuse CFWI Supplemental Flows WW Disposal Res Irrig/ Landscape Golf Courses Ag Irrig Sprayfields Recharge/ RIBS IPR Industrial Wetlands Other Reuse
County / District

2020 Reuse Flows and Reuse Categories by Facility, County, and District in the CFWI Planning Area

   
Avon Park Correctional Institute 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gold Coast Utility WWTF 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWA - Poinciana Reuse System - Polk 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 1.69 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWA - Lake Marion WRF 1.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TWA - Walnut Drive WRF 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SFWMD Polk County Total 2.80 2.10 0.00 0.23 1.69 0.08 0.00 0.10 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Auburndale Regional WWTF (North) 1.77 1.50 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00
Auburndale, City of - Allred WWTF (South) 0.66 1.28 0.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.78 0.00 0.00
Bartow City of WRF 2.26 2.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.26 0.00 0.00
Carefree RV Country Club 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Davenport, City of - WWTF 0.25 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Polk Correctional Institution 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dundee, Town of WWTF 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fort Meade, City of 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.00 0.00
Frostproof City of WWTF 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Haines City, City of 1.98 1.66 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.60 0.00 0.25 0.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lake Alfred, City of 0.68 0.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.63 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lake Wales, City of 1.15 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.26 0.04 0.04 0.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lakeland, City of - Glendale WRF 7.62 7.62 0.00 4.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.62 0.00 0.00
Lakeland, City of - Northside WWTF 3.87 0.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.54 0.00 0.00
Streamsong 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mulberry, City of 0.30 0.28 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.28 0.00 0.00
Outdoor Resorts At Orlando WWTF 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cardinal Hill (Polk City) WWTF 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Polk County - Northeast Regional WWTF 3.50 3.98 0.60 0.00 3.44 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Polk County - Northwest Regional WWTF 1.52 0.87 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.07 0.00 0.11 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.18
Polk County - Southwest Regional WWTF 2.14 1.97 0.26 0.00 1.09 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.74 0.00 0.00
Polk County - Waverly WWTF 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Polk County Sun Ray WWTF 0.36 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sweetwater Golf & Tennis Club 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Swiss Golf Club 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Swiss Village MHP 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cypress Lakes WWTF 0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grenelefe Resort Center 0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Winter Haven, City of - WWTP #2 1.25 1.28 0.00 0.00 0.81 0.27 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00
Winter Haven, City of - WWTP#3 4.06 0.01 0.00 4.05 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SWFWMD Polk County Total 34.95 27.36 1.31 8.88 6.58 1.73 0.14 2.48 2.94 0.00 12.82 0.50 0.18
37.75 29.46 1.31 9.11 8.27 1.81 0.14 2.58 3.17 0.00 12.82 0.50 0.18

Polk - SFWMD

Polk - SWFWMD

Polk County Total 

Final Draft 



Facility Name Total WW Flows Reuse CFWI Supplemental Flows WW Disposal Res Irrig/ Landscape Golf Courses Ag Irrig Sprayfields Recharge/ RIBS IPR Industrial Wetlands Other Reuse
County / District

2020 Reuse Flows and Reuse Categories by Facility, County, and District in the CFWI Planning Area

   
Altamonte Springs Regional WRF 7.03 9.13 0.35 0.00 7.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.00 1.49
Casselberry, City of - WWTF 0.73 0.99 0.19 0.00 0.75 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FGUA/Chuluota  WWTF 0.19 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Longwood/Shadow Hills WWTF 0.38 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Orlando - Iron Bridge Regional WRF 22.08 20.36 0.00 2.06 4.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.65 0.00
Oviedo WRF 1.72 2.27 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Palm Valley MHP WWTF 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07
Sanford- North WWTF 5.82 7.00 0.21 0.00 4.90 0.35 0.01 1.09 0.00 0.00 0.55 0.00 0.10
Sanford - South WRF #2 1.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Seminole County - Yankee Lake-NW WWTF 2.32 4.77 0.13 0.00 4.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01
Seminole County - Greenwood Lakes WRF 2.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Wekiva Hunt Club WWTP 1.98 1.91 0.00 0.08 1.81 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Winter Springs, City of - East WWTF 1.19 1.19 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.45 0.00 0.00 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07
Winter Springs, City of - West WWTF 1.09 1.09 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04

SJRWMD Seminole County Total 48.41 49.39 0.87 2.14 26.38 1.79 0.01 1.15 1.78 0.00 0.86 15.65 1.77
85.12 94.62 4.85 0.51 53.43 9.46 0.00 0.92 22.76 0.00 6.52 0.00 1.54
93.46 106.30 5.74 3.03 50.34 3.45 0.70 1.56 11.35 0.00 8.32 26.00 4.33
34.95 27.36 1.31 8.88 6.58 1.73 0.14 2.48 2.94 0.00 12.82 0.50 0.18

213.52 228.29 11.90 12.42 110.35 14.64 0.84 4.96 37.05 0.00 27.65 26.50 6.05
Notes:
1.) All values are shown in million gallons per day.  
2.) 2020 information obtained from FDEP 2020 Reuse Inventory. Information was modified as a result of stakeholder feedback where appropriate. 

SFWMD Total 

Seminole - SJRWMD 

3.) Differences between wastewater flows at treatment facilities and the sum of water reused and disposed from these facilities can exist due to the addition of post-treatment supplemental water (e.g., concentrate), transfer of flows between facilities, in-facility processes etc. 
that can lead to double counting of flows, and/or metering inaccuracies.

SJRWMD Total 
SWFWMD Total 

CFWI Total 

Final Draft 



2020 2045 2020 2045 2020 2045 WW Flows
Beneficial 

Reuse
Supplemental 

Flows WW Disposal
WW Flow 
Projection

Beneficial Reuse 
Projection @ 75% 

Supplemental 
Flows

Total WW 
Projection

Supplemental 
Flows Projection

Beneficial Reuse 
Projection

Cocoa Beach WWTP - FL0021105 216,976             264,817             0 0 216,976                   264,817                   47,841              3.89 3.24 0.00 0.89 3.32 2.49 0.00 7.21 0.00 5.73
Cocoa-Cape Canaveral WRF - FL 0020541 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00
SJRWMD Brevard (CFWI) County Total 216,976             264,817             0 0 216,976                   264,817                   47,841              3.90 3.24 0.00 0.89 3.32 2.49 0.00 7.22 0.00 5.73

Conserv II Distribution Center - Lake Co. - FLA010795 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 5.18 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.18
Clerbrook RV & Golf Resort - FLA010538 2,747                 2,772                 0 0 2,747                       2,772                       25                      0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.04
Clermont, City of - East - WWTF - FLA010515 36,070               53,648               3,016                 3,431                 33,055                     50,217                     17,162              3.08 3.44 0.36 0.00 1.19 0.89 0.00 4.27 0.36 4.33

Groveland- Sunshine Parkway WWTF - FLA010656 N/A N/A 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 0.52 0.43 0.23 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.52 0.23 0.43
Groveland/Sampey Rd. - WWTF - FLA010513 16,315               28,072               5,842                 7,062                 10,472                     21,010                     10,538              0.74 0.76 0.02 0.00 0.73 0.55 0.00 1.47 0.02 1.30
Lake Groves WWTF - FLA010630 NA NA NA NA N/A N/A N/A 0.60 0.56 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.56
Minneola, City Of WWTF - FLA356344 15,636               26,115               14,237               15,206               1,399                       10,909                     9,510                0.34 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.66 0.49 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.84
Pine Island - FLA297631 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
Southlake Utilities - FLA010634 7,044                 13,462               2                         2                         7,042                       13,460                     6,418                0.79 0.79 0.00 0.00 0.45 0.33 0.00 1.23 0.00 1.12
SJRWMD Lake (CFWI) County Total 77,811               124,069             23,096               25,701               54,715                     98,368                     43,653              6.11 11.53 0.61 0.00 3.03 2.27 0.00 9.13 0.61 13.80
Conserv II Distribution Center - Orange Co. - 
FLA010795 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 26.81 3.47 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 3.47 26.81

Orlando - Water Conserv II (McLeod Rd) - FLA010814
115,494             130,595             1,655                 1,666                 113,839                   128,929                   15,090              14.20 3.63 0.00 0.00 1.05 0.78 0.00 15.24 0.00 4.42

OCUD - South WRF - FLA107972 271,184             436,745             8,368                 11,066               262,817                   425,679                   162,862            23.98 8.63 0.00 0.00 11.29 8.47 1.05 35.27 1.05 18.15
Orlando - Water Conserv I WRF - FLA010816 35,785               92,557               36                       36                       35,749                     92,521                     56,772              5.39 13.30 0.44 0.00 3.94 2.95 0.88 9.33 1.32 17.13

Reedy Creek Improvement District WRF - FLA108219 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 11.26 11.31 0.05 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 11.26 0.05 11.31
SFWMD Orange County Total 422,464             659,896             10,059               12,768               412,405                   647,128                   234,724            54.82 63.68 3.96 0.00 16.28 12.21 1.93 71.10 5.89 77.81
Apopka WRF - Project Arrow - FLA010818 68,692               134,160             4,737                 6,116                 63,955                     128,045                   64,090              2.92 6.54 2.06 0.00 4.44 3.33 0.00 7.36 2.06 9.88
Fairways Country Club WWTF - FLA010823 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.14
Gulfstream Harbor WWTF - FLA010835 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.04
Ocoee, City of - WWTF - FLA010815 31,729               47,744               3,021                 3,506                 28,709                     44,237                     15,529              1.70 4.14 0.00 0.00 1.08 0.81 0.00 2.78 0.00 4.95
Rock Springs MHP WWTF - FLA010871 1,956                 2,107                 0 0 1,956                       2,107                       151                    0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.11
Wedgefield WWTF - FLA010900 4,346                 5,037                 0 0 4,346                       5,037                       691                    0.22 0.22 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.04 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.26
Winter Garden, City of - WWTF - FL0020109 43,119               72,109               798                    949                    42,321                     71,160                     28,840              3.89 2.93 0.00 0.00 2.00 1.50 0.00 5.89 0.00 4.43
Winter Park Estates WWTF - FLA010819 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.51 0.27 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.51 0.00 0.27
OCUD - Eastern WRF - FL0038849 301,302             485,897             14,132               14,797               287,170                   471,100                   183,930            19.56 21.76 2.20 0.00 12.76 9.57 0.00 32.32 2.20 31.33
OCUD - Northwest WRF - FLA010798 165,136             195,523             25,644               26,025               139,491                   169,497                   30,006              5.96 5.99 0.00 0.00 2.08 1.56 0.00 8.04 0.00 7.55
SJRWMD Orange County Total 616,281             942,577             48,333               51,394               567,948                   891,183                   323,235            35.04 42.14 4.26 0.00 22.42 16.81 0.00 57.46 4.26 58.95

1,038,744         1,602,473         58,392               64,162               980,352                   1,538,311               557,959            89.86 105.82 8.22 0.00 38.69 29.02 1.93 128.56 10.15 136.77
Good Samaritan - FLA010974 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.15
TWA - South Bermuda WRF - FLA010957 270,157             458,148             8,243                 11,268               261,914                   446,880                   184,966            11.62 16.41 0.00 0.00 12.83 9.62 8.50 24.44 8.50 34.53
TWA - Camelot WRF - FLA010983 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 3.53 0.00 0.00
St Cloud - Southside WRF - FLA010962 66,142               165,547             7,256                 7,821                 58,886                     157,726                   98,840              4.04 4.03 0.00 0.27 6.85 5.14 0.00 10.89 0.00 9.17
TWA - Harmony WRF - FLA267872 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.22 0.59 0.37 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.22 0.37 0.59
TWA - Parkway WWTF - FLA010960 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.03 1.03 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 1.03 0.00 1.03
TWA - Sandhill Road WRF - FLA010958 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.11 4.63 0.52 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 4.11 0.52 4.63
TWA - Poinciana Reuse System - Osceola N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
TWA - Cypress West WRF - FLA109843 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 2.80 0.00 0.00
SFWMD Osceola County Total 336,299             623,695             15,500               19,089               320,800                   604,606                   283,806            27.49 28.84 0.89 0.27 19.68 14.76 8.50 47.17 9.39 52.10
Avon Park Correctional Institute - FL0040029 1,485                 1,503                 0 0 1,485                       1,503                       18                      0.23 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00

Gold Coast Utility WWTF (Lakeshore Club) - FLA110434 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.10
TWA - Poinciana Reuse System - Polk N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
TWA - Lake Marion WRF - FLA010979 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 1.67 0.00 0.00
TWA - Walnut Drive WRF - FL0036862 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.81 0.00 0.00
SFWMD Polk County Total 1,485                 1,503                 0 0 1,485                       1,503                       18                      2.80 2.10 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.80 0.00 2.10
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Auburndale Regional WWTF -  FLA016559 33,406               48,540               4,263                 4,509                 29,143                     44,032                     14,889              1.77 1.50 0.00 0.00 1.03 0.77 0.00 2.80 0.00 2.27
Auburndale, City of - Allred WWTF -FL0021466 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.66 1.28 0.45 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.66 0.45 1.28
Bartow City of WRF -FLA012976 24,706               33,842               1,308                 1,446                 23,397                     32,396                     8,998                2.26 2.26 0.00 0.00 0.62 0.47 0.00 2.88 0.00 2.73
Carefree RV Country Club - FLA013093 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02
Davenport, City of - WWTF - FLA377392 5,581                 10,785               4,125                 4,522                 1,457                       6,263                       4,806                0.25 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.33 0.25 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.50
Polk Correctional Institution -FLA013360 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.15
Dundee, Town of WWTF - FLA180416 4,721                 8,753                 1,271                 1,306                 3,450                       7,448                       3,998                0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.28 0.21 0.00 0.41 0.00 0.34
Fort Meade, City of - FLA016529 7,818                 9,725                 620                    665                    7,198                       9,060                       1,861                0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.10 0.00 0.63 0.00 0.60
Frostproof City of WWTF - FLA012983 3,861                 5,201                 316                    356                    3,545                       4,845                       1,300                0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.07 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.21
Haines City, City of - FLA012977 25,488               44,214               2,671                 3,074                 22,817                     41,139                     18,322              1.98 1.66 0.00 0.00 1.27 0.95 0.00 3.25 0.00 2.61
Lake Alfred, City of - FLA012975 8,687                 13,602               667                    700                    8,020                       12,902                     4,882                0.68 0.68 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.25 0.00 1.02 0.00 0.93
Lake Wales, City of - FLA129844 23,453               35,391               2,251                 2,443                 21,203                     32,948                     11,746              1.15 1.25 0.00 0.00 0.81 0.61 0.00 1.96 0.00 1.86
Lakeland, City of - Glendale WRF - FL0039772 85,171               105,476             6,809                 8,280                 78,362                     97,196                     18,834              7.62 7.62 0.00 4.81 1.31 0.98 0.00 8.93 0.00 8.60

Lakeland, City of - Northside WWTF - FLA012985 40,445               51,511               2,821                 2,967                 37,624                     48,544                     10,921              3.87 0.54 0.00 0.00 0.76 0.57 0.00 4.63 0.00 1.11
Streamsong - FLA760838 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02
Mulberry, City of - FL0020338 4,288                 5,796                 212                    224                    4,076                       5,572                       1,497                0.30 0.28 0.00 0.02 0.10 0.08 0.00 0.40 0.00 0.36

Outdoor Resorts At Orlando WWTF - FLA011047 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.12 0.12 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.12
Cardinal Hill (Polk City) WWTF - FLA489093 437                    505                    56                       57                       381                           448                           67                      0.14 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.14

Polk County - Northeast Regional WWTF - FLA012967 36,684               59,147               777                    886                    35,908                     58,261                     22,353              3.50 3.98 0.60 0.00 1.55 1.16 0.00 5.05 0.60 5.14

Polk County - Northwest Regional WWTF - FLA178667 41,263               61,914               34,223               41,401               7,040                       20,513                     13,473              1.52 0.87 0.00 0.00 0.93 0.70 0.00 2.45 0.00 1.57

Polk County - Southwest Regional WWTF - FLA012954 51,598               70,132               38,932               41,440               12,666                     28,691                     16,025              2.14 1.97 0.26 0.00 1.11 0.83 0.00 3.25 0.26 2.80
Polk County - Waverly WWTF - FLA012968 714                    1,075                 128                    129                    586                           945                           359                    0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.06
Polk County Sun Ray WWTF - FLA012949 465                    504                    55                       56                       410                           448                           38                      0.36 0.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 0.36
Sweetwater Golf & Tennis Club - FLA013082 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
Swiss Golf Club - FLA013103 1,359                 1,382                 0 0 1,359                       1,382                       22                      0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.04
Swiss Village MHP - FLA013102 1,649                 1,732                 0 0 1,649                       1,732                       83                      0.03 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.03
Cypress Lakes WWTF - FLA013123 2,778                 2,882                 0 0 2,778                       2,882                       104                    0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.12
Grenelefe Resort Center - FLA013016 2,269                 2,295                 0 0 2,269                       2,295                       26                      0.13 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.13
Winter Haven, City of - WWTP #2 - FLA129747 75,028               99,747               5,340                 6,006                 69,688                     93,740                     24,052              1.25 1.28 0.00 0.00 1.67 1.25 0.00 2.92 0.00 2.53
Winter Haven, City of - WWTP#3  - FL0036048 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.06 0.01 0.00 4.05 N/A N/A 0.00 4.06 0.00 0.01
SWFWMD Polk County Total 481,869             674,150             106,843             120,467             375,025                   553,682                   178,657            34.95 27.36 1.31 8.88 12.39 9.29 0.00 47.34 1.31 36.66

483,353             675,652             106,843             120,467             376,510                   555,185                   178,675            37.75 29.46 1.31 9.11 12.39 9.29 0.00 50.14 1.31 38.76
Altamonte Springs Regional WRF - FL0033251 62,026               70,286               2,885                 3,025                 59,141                     67,261                     8,120                7.03 9.13 0.35 0.00 0.56 0.42 1.85 7.59 2.20 11.40
Casselberry, City of - WWTF - FLA011066 17,828               19,368               213                    175                    17,616                     19,193                     1,577                0.73 0.99 0.19 0.00 0.11 0.08 0.36 0.84 0.55 1.44
FGUA/Chuluota  WWTF - FLA011076 4,984                 6,624                 31                       31                       4,953                       6,592                       1,640                0.19 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.09 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.28
Longwood/Shadow Hills WWTF - FLA011105 5,999                 6,674                 5                         5                         5,994                       6,669                       675                    0.38 0.38 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.04 0.00 0.43 0.00 0.42

Orlando - Iron Bridge Regional WRF - FL0037966 280,224             319,044             11,455               12,041               268,768                   307,002                   38,234              22.08 20.36 0.00 2.06 2.65 1.99 0.00 24.73 0.00 22.35
Oviedo WRF - FLA011074 21,503               24,917               0 0 21,503                     24,917                     3,414                1.72 2.27 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.18 0.00 1.95 0.00 2.45
Palm Valley MHP WWTF - FLA011085 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.10
Sanford, City of - North WWTF - FL0020141 79,192               113,661             7,379                 7,845                 71,814                     105,816                   34,003              5.82 7.00 0.21 0.00 2.36 1.77 2.00 8.18 2.21 10.76
Sanford - South WRF #2 - FLA181714 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.00 1.52 0.00 0.00

Seminole County - Yankee Lake WWTF - FLA042625 35,946               56,998               3,091                 3,816                 32,854                     53,182                     20,328              2.32 4.77 0.13 0.00 1.41 1.06 0.00 3.73 0.13 5.83

Seminole County - Greenwood Lakes WRF - FLA011086 19,669               24,454               976                    1,641                 18,693                     22,813                     4,120                2.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.29 0.21 0.00 2.56 0.00 0.21
Wekiva Hunt Club WWTP - FL0036251 37,867               41,408               2,303                 2,305                 35,563                     39,103                     3,540                1.98 1.91 0.00 0.08 0.25 0.18 0.00 2.23 0.00 2.09

Winter Springs, City of - East WWTF - FLA011068 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.19 1.19 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A 0.02 1.19 0.02 1.21

Winter Springs, City of - West WWTF - FLA011067 34,426               40,943               1,246                 1,251                 33,179                     39,692                     6,513                1.09 1.09 0.00 0.00 0.45 0.34 0.00 1.54 0.00 1.43
SJRWMD Seminole County Total 599,663             724,377             29,585               32,135               570,079                   692,242                   122,163            48.41 49.39 0.87 2.14 8.47 6.35 4.23 56.89 5.10 59.97
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760,248             1,285,094         25,559               31,857               734,689                   1,253,237               518,548            85.12 94.62 4.85 0.51 35.96 26.97 10.43 121.08 15.28 132.02
1,510,731         2,055,840         101,014             109,230             1,409,717               1,946,610               536,893            93.46 106.30 5.74 3.03 37.23 27.93 4.23 130.69 9.97 138.46

481,869             674,150             106,843             120,467             375,025                   553,682                   178,657            34.95 27.36 1.31 8.88 12.39 9.29 0.00 47.34 1.31 36.66
2,752,848         4,015,083         233,416             261,554             2,519,432               3,753,530               1,234,098        213.52 228.29 11.90 12.42 85.58 64.19 14.66 299.11 26.56 307.13

Notes:
1.) All flow and reuse values are shown in million gallons per day. 

 
Increase % Increase

85.58 40%
14.66 123%
78.84 35%

325.67
94%
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